Wood County Board of Developmental Disabilities

POLICY

Policy #:

01-ALL-ALL-0147

Subject:

Overnight Respite

Effective Date:

1/1/06

Last Revision:

1/27/2020

Person Responsible:

Superintendent

Approvals/Date:

not I Bru

Superintendent, WCBDD Date

Poord Provident WCDDD

Date

Overnight Respite services have been established by the Wood County Board of Developmental Disabilities to meet the planned and/or unplanned needs of families who need appropriate temporary overnight care of their family member outside of the family's home.

Respite services will be available on a first-come-first-serve basis. The board maintains the right to reserve space to address crisis management needs.

The Wood County Board of DD has established procedures in determining which funding source will be available and which location will best fit the needs of the individual served.

All payments that are the responsibility of the individual and their family must be paid by the 30th day of the following month for services rendered to Wood County Board of DD unless a payment plan has been approved by the Superintendent or designee (SSA Director). Services will not be permitted until either the outstanding balance is paid, or the payment plan is current.

Mms\policy\0147